1
January 2020
620R
Product Guide
STRICTLY
CONFIDENTIAL
22
Short story

Exterior Styling
▪ Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Wheel Arches O
▪ Model Designation Delete Option NCO
▪ Partner Logos NCO
▪ White Race Number Background Decal NCO
Exterior Packs
▪ Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Exterior Upgrade (Extended Side Intakes, Side Skirts, Rear Diffuser, Rear Spoiler and Rear Bumper, Rear Deck, Service Cover and
Door Mirror Casings)
O
Interior Features
▪ Carbon Fibre Racing Seats – Regular (Adjustable Passenger) NCO
▪ Carbon Fibre Racing Seats – Touring (Adjustable Passenger) NCO
▪ Super-Lightweight Carbon Fibre Racing Seats – Regular (Fixed Passenger) 1 NCO
▪ Super-Lightweight Carbon Fibre Racing Seats – Touring (Adjustable Passenger) NCO
▪ Super-Lightweight Carbon Fibre Racing Seats – Touring (Fixed Passenger)1 NCO
▪ Air Conditioning NCO
Detailed specification
1Not available in USA, Canada, and Chile
49
Optional content
620R
Interior Styling
▪ Carbon Fibre Interior Upgrade (Door Switch-Pack Surrounds, Infotainment Screen Surround, Interior Door Inserts) O
Infotainment
▪ IRIS Navigation NCO
▪ Bowers & Wilkins 12-Speaker Audio System O
▪ McLaren Track Telemetry (MTT) with Lap Time Function & Three Cameras 1 O
Safety & Security
▪ Vehicle Tracking System O
MSO Defined Exterior
▪ MSO Defined Titanium SuperSports Exhaust with Nano Black Exhaust Finisher O
▪ MSO Defined Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Cantrails1 O
▪ MSO Defined Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Roof O
▪ MSO Defined Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Exterior Door Inserts O
▪ MSO Defined Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Front Fender Louvres O
Detailed specification
1 Only available if MSO Defined Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Roof or MSO Roof Scoop Upgrade have been selected
50
Optional content
620R
MSO Defined Exterior (continued…)
▪ MSO Defined Painted Ignition Keys (McLaren Orange/MSO Black) O
▪ MSO Defined Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Keys O
MSO Defined Interior
▪ MSO Defined Black 6-Point Harness1 NCO
▪ MSO Defined Red 6-Point Harness1 O
▪ MSO Defined McLaren Orange 6-Point Harness1 O
▪ MSO Defined Blue 6-Point Harness1 O
▪ MSO Defined Satin Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Extended Sil l  Finishers with 620R Branding O
MSO Packs
▪ MSO Roof Scoop Upgrade (MSO Defined Gloss Finish Visual Carbon Fibre Roof and Roof Scoop, McLaren Track Telemetry (MTT) with Lap Time Function & Three
Cameras)
NCO
Detailed specification
1 Road use restrictions apply
5151
FAQ
52
Q: WHAT IS THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN 620R AND 600LT?
A: This is a road legal version of a race car whereas 600LT is a focussed and high performance road car. There are considerable spec differences which
can be found in detail in the Product Guide
Q: AND MSO-X?
A: MSO-X was a Bespoke Commission of 10 vehicles based on a 570
Q: IS VEHICLE LIFT AVAILABLE?
A: Yes but not with Motorsport dampers – only with the Adaptive Dampers
Q: HOW DO SLICK TYRES WORK?
A: The key difference between Slick track tyres vs a Semi-slick road like a Pirelli P Zero Trofeo R is the absence of tread. In wet conditions tread acts to